
NISTRATIVE 

 ̂20 === :L 2======== 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE 

PARIPALLY, KOLLAM-691574 
Telephone office: 0474 2572574, Fax: 0474 2572579 Telephone Principal: 0474-2572572 

Electronic mail: gmckollam@VmaiLCDm  Section Email: ac 

- 	''_'t'j'j' nfl A 

No.C1/1637/2024/GMCKLM 
	 Dated. Z//UI/L'Jh't 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed Competitive Tenders in the Prescribed from are invited for the supply of the following items 
required for the department of Biomedical Engineering Wing, Government Medical ColIee, Kollam. 

Tender should be superscribed with tender number and addressed to the principal, Medical College, 
Kollam, Pin-691 574. Details can be had from this office on working hours till 5.00 PM 

SCHEDULE 

SI. Tender Name of Items 
No No 

Accessories for 

1 01/2024 
Existing 
Medical 

Equipments 

Cost of Tender form 	Last date of 	I 	Last date of 	Opening 

Qty. 	I Depart Total Cost I (Inclusive vat) 	sale of 	receipt on 	dat e and 

ment I  I Original 	Duplicate 	Tender form 	tender form 	time 

List Biome 
I I 	 28/10/2024 	29/10/2024 	29/10/2024 

attache 
d dical 	2,49,710/- I I 1% I 	590 295 	 3pm 3p 30pm I 	 I 	m 	2 

wing 
A.. 	 IAriFh cifflripnf nflct2e charRe 

Tender form will be sent through post it requireo proviueu uue d1LILJI4ILL 

(Rs.50/-) is sent by way of money order in favour of the Principal, Government Medical College, Kollam, 
Pin-691 574. Money order should teach this office on or before 17/10/2024. No other forms of remittance, 

will be accepted. 

For PRI$ICIPAL 



,* 
JI 	GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE 

PARIPALLY, KOLLAM-691574 
Telephone Office: 0474 2572574, Fax: 0474 2572579 Telephone PrinCipal: 0474-2572572 

Electronic mail: gmckPliarn.Wflii&m Section Email:gmckQli&mSThiQm 

Dated. 27/09/2024 
No.C1/1640/2024/GMLM 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed Competitive Tenders in the prescribed from are invited for the supply of the following items 
required for the department of Biomedical Engineering Wing, Government Medical College, Kollam. 

Tender should be superscribed with tender number and addressed to the principal. Medical College, 
Kollam, Pin-691 574. Details can be had from this office on working hours till 5.00 PM 

SCHEDULE 

Cost of Tender form 	Last date of ELt date 011 5Pifi 

receipt on 	date and 

tender form 	time 

29/10/2024 I 29/10/2024 

1 02/2024 Refrigeration attache da1 

No 	No 	

Electrical & 	. 	. 	
3,52,090/ 2.3Opni 	3pm 

Spares 
- d  Win .J .4..,- .-,,nnt With ciifficient postage charge 

Tender form will be sent through post if required proviueu 
uuc alt.'." ...........- 	- 

(Rs.50/-) is sent by way of money order in favour of the Principal, Government Medical College, Kollam, 
Pin-691 574. Money order should reach this office on or before 19/10/2024. No other forms of remittance 

will be accepted. 

For PRI3JCIPAL 



A 	
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 

aucãasacñ 6)nanta9a53 eaaeo°  
.IJSthS, 

 

6)a,owo-691 574 

)SQICn!iaGflth c&&jn1flcfli-0474 257 2574, 	0474-2572579 6)SWn9366: Ja&nikioaã: 0474.-2572572 

S3D1a%9(nc36: gmckollammai1.com  omama6 	s06MIa%,nflS: stôre.gxncko11arn(gmai1.com  

m8.cn511/1640/2024/vl.ng)o.cn31.6aoJo 	 coflmm9. 27/09/2024 

BCB°QJOCflf nJC&fliJo 

6).e,° O1)(3)O& 6QCU5LXD3 	o 	i6)e1 6 	QC 1MU n)C1iCdkWO1oW°  nfl@oco 	? 	od 

6)g&IocLD3Cn) cn)wm6eoZ Qikmø6TDo onipacrmaRe c6Ici11a 	nocumfloZ 23Ø3OJ4i OeCrO3aCi a.2i6n5LS3cTfl3. 

rA-,ojo(Tu3,9A n&nerncnf cocnivaosaeq.11 cfflu2iflco) 	d13Q3a3J &m0&flSI0L  wo.62a13I&e8 	 - 691 

574 yrn a 	roc,tiilccB 

waS 
(3(fr'QJMRY 

wmi(ô 
cmDwm6ons (Witi3(O3 

ai 

a fl(ô'PJXRI 
' nBJoo 

manjnwm 	
01) 

CnB)flo 

alual - 
r ' cacnaum 

alad 

eJ&,LSie6XO8 & Oi!OilCDo 
6nlc'wo@acu 

28/10/2024 	29/10/2024 29/10/2024 
1. 02/2024 OLOJD19aOfl1CTö 3,52,090/- 1°k 826 472 3 060 	2.30 0€ii$1 3 n6u$1 

0c0006u13c& 	O1IW COJ6TNCUC8 aw 	3mDSIo3caJen3 (0)3a (øcJ.50/-) 	51eaoS cmawnracm6mcmomr.  

ncBnezocnf 0noncskci oilw eoii1cn51a8 nc1 	26ri31c©oc8an& a3WO crOji)3crnCmO6m' 	 Q3 	Øp 

UTnJ3o 	Cfl31)3CTtW)D6fl°. CnOOQ(U1Th36)S&lo Q3L3nJLCU)6UI3O 	06)(0)8I2J3oDO,33Z3taCO cum?a)ooS 

(UlJ3O6fl3(0)3o 	IQ(O8Qi1PJOCfl)o 	C13ô)QOWTO)CO)32OQ) 	 ,ocZanoaciB 	(TQ 	)3Cfl)(ThO6fl)' 

QO&WQ3O 0J951 oa000mncrB 	36)O6TE3 	an c'Z gp mocAan5O 9/I0/2024 m3 Q3C1LJ 

&11Q51(1c)6Tfl°. CO)02C11514J3 1eaCTT) Q6flh1IQ)DC8CWfl3&CJ C1Cfl5I)3C1fl(D)O6Td 13&%QJOCTDU  an0000 6)6)&OC)3C1B nJOpW1mCTh3o 

8°' 	323j- (0)012 a2CnD 3&'QJOQD3cthU (W06)GDOØ3 e2 rnc)JC1a9213o mJ anmj. 

da,3S3(0)C08 Oe6I3C$S C'MS 	 I(O8 	V (T1duffi31(0Z C6ICR)go 	)3(TfltO)0611t 

(a) 0gal6n 



C 

rrs 
fiLM NAME' 

__J4WLwciMnk+QLAnc, 
. 	 EON 

effin• 

UN 	QTY 

ân Box 	I 
42 

-- 
lFluxkwickAdhesive -  Nos 	22 

43 Halogen Bu]b I-13-12V.SSW it 	20 
4-4 Halogen RuTh H3-24V,70W Nos 	20 
45 halogen Butt, i.'V,SOW -Reflector Ncis20 
46 Halogen bulb - 113 Two pin Nos 	10 

47 Halogen light holder Base wh-e 
Lonnector 

Snicet 
 - Su:e:J 7x9.Srnnt Nos 	10 

48 1 Insulation tape -  not 	30 
49 ILarynigeosopc Bulb white LED.thread 25 _Nos 
50 1LED  Bulb 9W Nos 	- 	20 
SI JLED Bulb 11W  Nos - 	20 

LEflTubelightset Nos' 	5 
M seah  PIn' 	5 

r54 Pedestal fan motor Sinj4 P1-n 	31 
ledestal fart motor bust) 20QQrass coated) PM : 	50 
Pendent lamp holder (IA.240V -  Nos, 	10 

L. Rechargeable battery 	 - _ Nos 	, 20 
SS RubbcrWheej 

Rubtmr Wheel 
4 Ncn.  
6'Ylat Nos 	25 

L 60 Rubber Wheel 6 	'j1lar Nos 	20 

L
'12Soidcring 

 1deflng Flux bottle Nos 	S 
I 

0 

 Lead 

Solenoid valve straight two way 

60/40 solder 
3/41  Sleam 

Nos 	10 

Nos 	10 

64 Solenoid val -c straight two way 112 Water Nos 	10 

6.5 Solenoid valve straight two way 1 Nos 	10 

—6-(v Solid state relay  1nut:48Ov 	- Nos 	100 
67 Nutand Bolt l2nLm Nos 	100 
6S  Nos, 	1.00 
69 switch cleaning spray --  Nos 	10 

Teflon Tape  Nos 	.. 	10 
modular swkch 6A,40V Nos, 	10 

WD40 200jm Nos. . 	10 
 

F72. 
?ush Button switch VoIte .Nfl 10 

I leat snnk sleeve 

rnri,I3xnrn,2tnan,2 
5tnw,3.nm,4msm5 

mm Gnnn,7mm 
Srnm,9mm,lOmm 

10 
pkt 	1 meter 

each 	- 



- 

04 

pj rti rthw4. ti 
.A1 3 pin 11ugtopj 	y&sjS 6A3240V.:-. y- 	-Nos,:--I0 . 

2ihI Qtóp 	1 	L'1& . 	
- '6A240V -:.bd- 20 Jll-2 . 

'jI1Itjj ) -- 	
- 

15mni2 
Coil 

,3 36r&cãbl f7- 	) -I a!i*ciL  

fi±! 
T5iP 3rèablc 	Ji$ 	C& 25fitrn2L 	P' 	' iNds cI 

NO!cR(dICTrI&aii6I11I1 &I D4C0V1WW  
Jjj 41'1FD'400V 	4* $Nojr 410 I 

-' V9 i6MF1X44OV- Nóc lO' 
41O ACtaiEth 1W 	figéThtióiit 5bMFb;4OV - -__-N&. -- - 	__5 

Noi 5: 
Adator AC4 	1fiM' 24V2K 	I Hoc 1T 

-13j AdaptorC!i 	t'$t44t  
14Adpr'ortDCfNh%H4 I2VZATM 	2 (Nosit. 15 

I 	15d i4S 6W2A i kNOS - 5 	/ 

7jI ATh1diWi 	.&ALJM tjX 1 250am Pkt 
- 	 in.snljrr&IjntLtt- 4 '-rn I-• 	.1 

______ 

- 

Air Batt 	&Mj? CR202. 	qcJ4Nosi 1001 
20 Ba 	?y.9V4- 	t$ 6fl2M1kalinë 20  . ¶ 
12I& Raitay\4 j4t1 	fr* Kahrtc; 4-Nos-  tLt1 

122k Batièr7AW-'Rcch rgebI6fi Ailcaline I fNos L 	4& 
I 

gNgi sM oak I 
__________ 

'244 Alkaline'x #4r 	4 Nos J25Ot 
'25J 13auëCTy 	4& k%4r 4dkalin(t Nor 150 
1264 Bi& 	IR41fl4 	t4'MVW biiWtj, -:-- 

-- 	50- 	- 
27! BaaeLR4 	--?"i iitSñtj5e 	-) 25 

sQ8i Bcanng7grcasc blAck 	1 ic - ___Kj-____ 05 
29 Ll Cabletl4ji 300mm Pki I 
30 Cab1eue Zf4 250mm 

&j?3fl Cable it 	URN, ISfl 200thm,, Pkt4 
g321t Cabletie 350itffl 'I • 

______ 

I 
433i Cablëtie 

50 
100 

36 C4ffcito?-2 	rCz 
I 	'17 4'k~ ommgl3mmx2/mhi ØNos!i, c, 4jiØ 
I 38 Cnrbh1b shfl. 	WSWT1 45mmcc9mmx19m7 e'iMs, 4 10 

J39 9- 5nm3 "Nos  
40j' Q18 hSiüsh 	JS 	I 4thm'roiid 	

' 'tNos j I0 
:jEL.anc:-,tcnnsr r t -t.Ir-wrc-- 	I r-M - 

0 



U6c)3( 6)flCWlc%)(Uô ea3Gg 
nJ3ølcJ1, 6a3PJo-69 1574 

6)SWCn061: 8T 1f!S-0474 257 2574, n93aiu'c 0474-2572579 6)S2In906118: (oJ10(fluI33CJ& 04742572572 
wabs06m1a76)naiatu3: gnicko1Iam9mai1.com  6)cmma8 absmu&&ncnj1aj6: storc.emckol!amRgmail.com 

cnaS.mb1637/2024/g1.4)o.cn3l 6)iO,Oo 	 (mtcnxofl. 27/09/2024 

f3C8'-OJOCTO°  nJ(ôCfl)Jo 
6)aO90 (TD(8.)0C3 6QW51S)m8 	5016)eJ 6)O6)2Q51aMoB nOCiS 1Cd1WO'IoW°  Cl 0WCUTth1CPJ)0Q51 (W(JO%Q0tW 

CO)96)9&(XID3CrT) C1D0WCD6UI3C/3 QIIGY)e6mo 	J3Cfl)tS?Cn°  C151C/!iilCU) IoO0Ocu1tflcO8 23L'BQJaJ fl(3'e19(TU3OQZ e&1611511%)3CfT)3. 

3C3'QrnCO3ao8 I3&J0C1D°  cocnjce9s1e31 CTS?C,ThJ1© 	 323Q2cLj' (flh1C18Cn31Cf9CI8, WCZI.6QW1)Cø 	 6)60o - 691 

574 ngiCfl) CtIIQJOCIDaS1COZ 	 CW36rn' 

1A2 
nxniO 

1 

nC&'QJJniT 
mcni 

1 

co 

nfl3flffl1o)16)n* OJleI 
nDD0o 

ananinrnm 

(IbJ1A(1&G) 
(IT) 

cmanjnwcn 

nL1)0o 
(0)3U&G)3( 

(tflhffl,(O11 
Ce (U)1GS1  

m1einflpe 6nhtlmo6)anJ51 

1 01/2024 
6)øOhJlrCD3 
LDjam6m6muBas  

flilOflCDo 
(efl) 

axud 4a3th1 
ct,ol0oq 2,49,710/ 1% 590 295 

28/10/2024 29/10/2024 29/10/2024 

3 06MI 2.30 06I15 3 	&n)I 

I2nflO063flCfS (M.J0008 VCU6TMOJ(3 aQ3n(ui1m3cu6m (D)3 (e3J.50/-) amaanomfl cmammram6n3cmomr.  
13C8Ce1OCTDO cnn0ncmi10 	QJ1PJ E39nflffIQl3l(QZ cm1co 	iilcwocZau& (T3TO)O cmj 	 - CUTO')3P@ nW 
flnJcth2hO3o CT51(OQS1)3CTDcDO6m't (&tOOCC(OTU)O6)S0cIo 22CCO)6UTh'PO 	ç©lio 	O336)2a33thO eiax&.rnci8 
tt3TQJ336fl3c3)3o 	l2(O8Cli1ewGDo 	Q6O)2p(mD)(o)3Q3Q) 	Q6TTilccwcl&cw030,G3 
Q6fl3lQxR8aD03eaB oi1 Cn0006U13CJ8 	jgoe 	 aa,c,Z 	2 63a,d1cn5li8 17/10/2024 ma naoBf 

6m°. (Q(fl51nJ3 O1CTh Q6nh1@wo3aDO3aci3 CT51Co(fl2)3C1Thm36m' r3cSneJom$' CcsflOOo 6)6)a,QOC)0Cl3 niOIJOtmTh(Th3o 
C3CL)(O3 CUThSaJ CO3a CUSli1aj31(TD©3Qj. CU)OQCfl51.J3 	3CT1) 	eJOCfl)3CIS tWO6)(OØ3 	Oø6TflC11C/bO213o (fl)Jl)3CflDCD). 
asgcoxo3 oilnicassnaB ccuclIsoloiI d1nimmmole MD ed1cn31Z ci5km0 	a)3crnaDo6rn' 

&IG3Cfl5IC QJ6fl1 



.oOMERxtTvIICt4T MEDICAC COLLEGZ KOl.L4D4 
DEPARTMENT OF flIOMEJflCAL• ENGINEERING V ANNuAL £NDENP 2024 ..25 

ACCZSSDILIES l•orEsLlLtngtdtdlcnlZquipIneflt 

ITEF( MAYs&E SPECInCATTON TJNfl' QTY 

Sparc Non-latex flag Adult 
18cm x SOcn,.Thc inflating 

HP Apparatus Cuff 
rubber bag should be capable Nos 200 
of withstanding an intcrnal 
pressure of 300 nimi-Ig 
without leaking.  - Spare Non-latcx Bag 

2 HP Apparatus Cuff l'eadiatric 1 4cmx2 1 ern.The inflating Nos 20 
rubber bag should be capable  

- Rubber Bulb With Valve. 

3 
OP Apparatus inflator with Air Madc out of heavy duty latex, Nos 100 
Releasing Valve scamlcss smooth and easy to 

Made of Sorosilicatc glass 
HP Apparatus Glass rod t'l Flawless, accui-ute Nos 40 
Licometer unit measurement, clear scale 

Mode of Borosilicate glass 
SF Apparatus Glass rod material. Plawlcas, accurate Nos 40 
Diamond unit ,ncasurt,nent, clear scale 

UP Apparatus metal hinges High quality metal/plastIc Sot. 100 
6 (Set o12) . 

HP Apparatus rubber tUbe I-Ugh quality pvc connector Nos 50 

t jolntcr  

Rubber washer with 2mm I so 
8 UP Apparatus washer set diameter I 

ISP Apparatus With Vcicm .1flj 	quality conan cover with Nos 80 

ICover 	 vtl0 	-- I 

be an ctect should 
Xygefl scns0rktta 

0finS Nos 	16 

02 Ccli for ventilaT 
mon.t 	cract0fl 

Oxygen in i
nasivelnon 

10 
1flV8SiV Ventilator 

is u tube 
meter 	1 

4mm l6mm 
bes ¶ 	

of Venthftbor NoS 	20 
tion 

 

BS 1 ype Connt0t 

12 	
plug for o2,Difl T y 

tth phUp . 100  tComPa0 
Comon. SchUl 

$os 

NIBP 	
ff(tge) for 1in4TtY* 

i3P1. Spate 1.ab Patient 
13 	 Monitor 

cuff made of 
compatible 

Ion or polycs*Ct nt3tt 79 

Cuff and biaddet i made of tatc'( s  

14 	Digit" BP appST0tt 
hc.viflg 

tcngth of 2232cm - 




